TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shirley Wilson Jones		10/04/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granada Specialties, LLC	
Street Address:	1336 N. Moorpark Rd. #295	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3738820	RENULITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (805)498-5133

 Phone:
 805-498-5133

Email: 805shirley@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shirley W. Jones

Address Line 1: 1336 n. Moorpark Rd. #295

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley Wilson Jones

Signature: /Shirley Wilson Jones/

Date: 10/07/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 37

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademark and Goodwill (this "Assignment") is made this 5th day of October, 2011, from Shirley Wilson Jones, a United States Individual with a principal place of business at 1336 N. Moorpark Road, #295, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 ("Assignor"), to Granada Specialties, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 1336 N. Moorpark Road, # 295, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective immediately.

RECITALS

- Assignor has registered, is the sole owner of, and is using the trademark described in the Schedule below (the "Trademark").
- Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the registration thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trademark, including the right to take action against any person for any infringement of the Trademark occurring before the effective date of this Assignment.

Schedule

Trademark	Registration No.	Class
ReNulite	3,738,820	2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0661